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Figure S1: FTIR spectra of the imprinted target molecules: Andarine (A), RAD-140 (B), Estradiol (C) and 

Gestrinone (D), obtained using a Bruker FT-IR spectrometer (alpha model).  
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Figure S2: Calibration plots of the target molecules: Andarine (A), RAD-140 (B), Estradiol (C) and 
Testosterone (D), obtained using a Nanodrop One Spectrophotometer. 

Figure S3: Scatchard analysis plot for the rebinding of the target molecules to their corresponding 
nanoMIPS: andarine (A), RAD-140 (B), estradiol (C), testosterone (D). 

y = 0.0976x
R² = 0.9996

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70

Ab
so

rb
an

ce

Concentration (µg/ml)

y = 0.0179x
R² = 0.9982

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

1.2

1.4

1.6

1.8

2

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70

Ab
so

rb
an

ce

Concentration (µg/ml)

y = 0.0196x
R² = 0.9984

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

1.2

1.4

1.6

1.8

2

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70

Ab
so

rb
an

ce

Concentration (µg/ml)

y = 0.0262x
R² = 0.9991

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

1.2

1.4

1.6

1.8

2

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70

Ab
so

rb
an

ce

Concentration (µg/ml)

A B 

C D 

y = -6.60E+06x + 1.64E+03
R² = 9.62E-01

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

1600

0.E+00 5.E-05 1.E-04 2.E-04 2.E-04 3.E-04

Bo
un

d/
U

nb
ou

nd
 (L

/g
)

Concentration (mol/g)

y = -1.51E+07x + 3.93E+03
R² = 9.51E-01

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

0.E+00 5.E-05 1.E-04 2.E-04 2.E-04 3.E-04 3.E-04

Bo
un

d/
U

nb
ou

nd
 (L

/g
)

Concentration (mol/g)

y = -1.04E+07x + 3.93E+03
R² = 9.51E-01

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

0.E+00 1.E-04 2.E-04 3.E-04 4.E-04

Bo
un

d/
U

nb
ou

nd
 (L

/g
)

Concentration (mol/g)

y = -1.11E+07x + 3.93E+03
R² = 9.51E-01

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

0.E+00 1.E-04 2.E-04 3.E-04 4.E-04

Bo
un

d/
U

nb
ou

nd
 (L

/g
)

Concentration (mol/g)

C D 

B A 



 

Figure S4: Scatchard analysis plot for the binding of the target molecules to the control non-
imprinted polymers (NIPs): andarine (A), RAD-140 (B), estradiol (C), testosterone (D).   
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Figure S5: Calibration plots of the target molecules: Andarine (A), RAD-140 (B), Estradiol (C) and 
Testosterone (D), in River Water, obtained using a Nanodrop One Spectrophotometer. 


